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R/RD/PA Painscastle RDC

ICIM
/1
12
/3
/4
/5
/6
7
/8
/9
/10
/11

/C/IDM
/1
12
/3
/4

/5
/6

IC/ID
see:

IC/IRA
see:

/CISO
/11

ICIRG
/1

Painscastle RDC: Boughrood, Bryngwyn, Clyro, Glasbury,
Llanbedr Painscastle, Llanddewi Fach, Llandeilo Graban,
Llanstephan, Llowes

CLERK

Minutes

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Duplicate Minutes

Typescript minutes (signed by Chairman)

Typescript minutes

Minutes — unsigned

Bundle: council minutes, Oct 1937-Jan 1939; finance and general
purposes committee minutes, Nov 1937; food control
committee, June 1941

Minutes — signed

Minutes — unsigned

Declarations of Acceptance of Office
Hay RDC and Hay UDC

Registers of Attendance
See Hay RDC

Standing Orders
Standing Orders

Registers
Register of Sealed Documents

Accs 542, 549,
552, 559, 700 &
1666

1895-1911
1911-1925
1925-1933
1933-1937
1937-1947
1947-1951
1951-1956
1956-1962
1962-1968
1968-1973
1973-1974

1954-1959
1955-1959
Jun 1933-Mar 1936
1937- 1941

Apr 1948-Jan 1954
Jan 1960-Dec 1964

1934

1944-1974
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/CICD
/1
12
/3
/4

ITIGL
/1
12
/3
/4
/5

IT/ILP
/11
/2

ITIS
/11
/2

ITIAC
/1
/2
/3
/4

ITIFS
/11
/2
/3

ITINE
1

ITIRB
/1
/2
/3
/4
/5
/6
7
/8

Civil Defence

Government Evacuation Scheme register of accommodation
Government Evacuation Scheme register of accommodation
Government evacuation scheme

Evacuation claims — includes one Hay RDC form

TREASURER

General Ledgers

General Ledger
General Ledger
General Ledger
General Ledger
General Ledger

Parochial Ledgers

Parochial Ledger
Parochial Ledger

Salaries and Wages

Registers of officer's salaries
Wages book

Account Books

Treasurer's account book
Treasurer's account book
Treasurer’s accounts

Treasurer's account book

Financial Statements

Financial statement
Financial statement (copy)
Statutory Financial Statement

Income and Expenditure
Receipt and payment book

Rate Books

Rate book — water

Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water
Rate book — general and water

1939
1939
1939-1945
1941-1947

1902-1915
1916-1937
1937-1949
1950-1959
1960-1967

1915-1950
date?

c1919
1926-1931

1919-1936
1935-1952
1952-1974
1967-1974

1919-1925
1921-1931
1954-1963

1925-1939

1936
1950-1951
1956
1961
1965
1970-1971
1972-1973
1973-1974
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ITIRC
/1
12
/3

ITIRVG
/1
/2

ITIRVL
/11
/2
/3

/4
/5
16
7
/8
/9

/10
/11

ITIX
/1

ISIRT
/1
/2

ISIPL
/1
12
/3
/4

/5
/6

7

/8

Rate Charge Books

Rate Charge book
Rate Charge book
Rate Charge book

Valuation General

Summary Valuation list
Record of totals of valuation list

Valuation Lists

Valuation list

Valuation List

Valuation List, section I. December 1955, with amendments for
1956

Valuation List, section |

Valuation List

Valuation List, section Il

Valuation List

Valuation List, section |11

Valuation List, section Il [taken over by Radnor District Council]
(with Radnor District Council)

Valuation list

Valuation list [copy]

Miscellaneous
Insurance (includes details of a claim)

SURVEYOR

Reports

Engineer’s quarterly reports
Surveyor’s quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with
the Engineer]

Plans

Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500

Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500

Brecon County Council, Brecon-Hay route A438, improvement at
Glasbury

3 plans of the Glasbury diversion, Glasbury -
A4153

Architect's drawings of housing site, Glasbury
Plan of Glasbury — Rhydspence Rd A4153, proposed diversion at
Glan-hen-Wye

Glasbury — Rhydspence Rd A4153, draft alignment of Glan-hen-
Wye diversion

Glasbury — Rhydspence Rd A4153 proposed bye-pass at Clyro

Rhydspence Rd.

1929-1933
1934-1943
1945-1949

1929-1936
1934-1956

1929-1933
1934-1939
1955-1956

21 December 1962

1962-1963
1963-1973
1972
1973-74
?-1990

n/d
n/d

1926-1931

1946-1966
1953-1973

1942
1942
1959
1959-1961

c1963
n/d

n/d

n/d
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/9
/10
/11

/112

ISIH
/1
12
/3
/4

ISIRD
/1

/2

/3
/4

ISIWS
/1

/2

/3
/4

ISIWF
/1

/2
ISIWSE
/11
/2
/3

/4
/5

ISIWG
/1

/2

Plan of Clyro bye-pass
Plan of Clyro housing site

Plan of proposed spring intake and service reservoir, Bailey Bedw

Farm, Painscastle
Specification for works to be carried out to Liberal Club in Hay
for the accommodation of invalid evacuated children, n/d

Housing

Houses for agricultural workers [including plans]
Housing site at Clyro [including plans]

Houses at Rhosgoch, Boughrood and Llanstephan — final accounts

Housing scheme at Rhosgoch

Roads

Road improvements, including: Pistill bend, Llancae bridge and
Rhydlydan

Applications for roads foreman post

Roads file

Map showing classified and unclassified roads repairable by
Radnorshire County Council

Water — Supply

Water supplies: scheme at Abergwesyn, to supply, Builth and
Llanwrtyd UDC areas, and Builth, Hay, Painscastle and Colwyn
RDC areas (with Builth & Llanwrtyd UDCs, Builth Colwyn &
Hay RDCs)

Water main at Clyro — plans, specifications, tenders and
correspondence

Water main at Rhosgoch — plans, specifications and tenders
Painscastle private water supply

Water — Flood Prevention

Lord Mayor’s Flood distress Fund: grants in respect of blizzards,
gales and floods in 1947
Flooding and flood relief grants

Water - Sewerage

Glasbury sewerage scheme [including plans]

Housing site at Boughrood — sewage disposal [including plans]
Boughrood sewerage scheme: bill of quantities and schedule of
works

Glasbury sewerage scheme [including plans]

Glasbury sewerage

Water - General

Notebook of readings from rain gauges at Llanbwchllyn Upper
and Lower
Correspondence regarding rainfall gauges at Llanbwchllyn Upper

n/d
n/d
n/d

n/d

1946-1947
1949-1953
1955
1958-1961
1926-1931
1934

1950-1951
n/d

1943-1951

1948-1953
1951-1952
1953-1955
1947-1949
1960-1965
1947-1970
1952-1962
1956

1959-1964
1961-1970
1948-1966

1949-1966
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IM/IRT
/1
12
/3

IPIRT
/11

IPIRG
/1

/2

IPIW
/1

and Lower, and Esgyrn Brook water supply scheme (Hay RDC)
(with Hay RDC)

MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH

Reports

Annual reports, 1933-1938, and correspondence
Annual reports
Annual reports [not a complete run]

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR

Reports
Sanitary Inspector’s reports

Registers

Registers of cow-keepers, dairymen and wholesale purveyors of
milk
Register of dairies

Water Testing

Register of water samples
(with Hay RDC)

1933-1946

1947-1951

1952-1972

1940-1948

1927-1938

1927-1939

1946
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