R/RD/PAPainscastle Rural District Coun	ıcil
CLERK	2
Minutes	
Duplicate Minutes	
Declarations of Acceptance of Office	
Registers of Attendance	
Standing Orders	
Registers	
Civil Defence	
TREASURER	
General Ledgers	
Parochial Ledgers	
Salaries and Wages	
Account Books	
Financial Statements	
Income and Expenditure	
Rate Books	
Rate Charge Books	4
Valuation General	4
Valuation Lists	4
Miscellaneous	4
SURVEYOR	4
Reports	4
Plans	4
Housing	5
Roads	5
Water – Supply	5
Water – Flood Prevention	
Water - Sewerage	5
Water - General	
MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH	6
Reports	
PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR	6
Reports	6
Registers	6
Water Testing	6

R/RD/PA Painscastle RDC

Accs 542, 549, 552, 559, 700 & 1666

Painscastle RDC: Boughrood, Bryngwyn, Clyro, Glasbury, Llanbedr Painscastle, Llanddewi Fach, Llandeilo Graban, Llandeilo

Llanstephan, Llowes

CLERK

/C/M	Minutes	
/1	Minutes	1895-1911
/2	Minutes	1911-1925
/3	Minutes	1925-1933
/4	Minutes	1933-1937
/5	Minutes	1937-1947
/6	Minutes	1947-1951
/7	Minutes	1951-1956
/8	Minutes	1956-1962
/9	Minutes	1962-1968
/10	Minutes	1968-1973
/11	Minutes	1973-1974

/C/DM	Duplicate Minutes
-------	--------------------------

	•	
/1	Typescript minutes (signed by Chairman)	1954-1959
/2	Typescript minutes	1955-1959
/3	Minutes – unsigned	Jun 1933-Mar 1936
/4	Bundle: council minutes, Oct 1937-Jan 1939; finance and general	1937- 1941
	purposes committee minutes, Nov 1937; food control	
	committee, June 1941	
/5	Minutes – signed	Apr 1948-Jan 1954
/6	Minutes – unsigned	Jan 1960-Dec 1964

/C/D Declarations of Acceptance of Office

see: Hay RDC and Hay UDC

/C/RA Registers of Attendance

see: See Hay RDC

/C/SO Standing Orders

/1 Standing Orders 1934

/C/RG Registers

/1 Register of Sealed Documents 1944-1974

/C/CD	Civil Defence	
/1	Government Evacuation Scheme register of accommodation	1939
/2	Government Evacuation Scheme register of accommodation	1939
/3	Government evacuation scheme	1939-1945
/4	Evacuation claims – includes one Hay RDC form	1941-1947
	TREASURER	
/T/GL	General Ledgers	
/1	General Ledger	1902-1915
/2	General Ledger	1916-1937
/3	General Ledger	1937-1949
/4	General Ledger	1950-1959
/5	General Ledger	1960-1967
/T/LP	Parochial Ledgers	
/1	Parochial Ledger	1915-1950
/2	Parochial Ledger	date?
/T/S	Salaries and Wages	
/1	Registers of officer's salaries	c1919
/2	Wages book	1926-1931
/T/AC	Account Books	
/1	Treasurer's account book	1919-1936
/2	Treasurer's account book	1935-1952
/3	Treasurer's accounts	1952-1974
/4	Treasurer's account book	1967-1974
/T/FS	Financial Statements	
/1	Financial statement	1919-1925
/2	Financial statement (copy)	1921-1931
/3	Statutory Financial Statement	1954-1963
/T/IE	Income and Expenditure	
/1	Receipt and payment book	1925-1939
/T/RB	Rate Books	
/1	Rate book – water	1936
/2	Rate book – general and water	1950-1951
/3	Rate book – general and water	1956
/4	Rate book – general and water	1961
/5	Rate book – general and water	1965
/6	Rate book – general and water	1970-1971
/7		
/8	Rate book – general and water Rate book – general and water	1972-1973 1973-1974

/T/RC /1 /2	Rate Charge Books Rate Charge book Rate Charge book	1929-1933 1934-1943
/3	Rate Charge book	1945-1949
/T/RVG	Valuation General	
/1 /2	Summary Valuation list Record of totals of valuation list	1929-1936 1934-1956
12		1934-1930
/T/RVL	Valuation Lists	
/1	Valuation list	1929-1933
/2	Valuation List	1934-1939
/3	Valuation List, section I. December 1955, with amendments for 1956	1955-1956
/4	Valuation List, section I	21 December 1962
/5	Valuation List	1962-1963
/6	Valuation List, section II	1963-1973
/7	Valuation List	1972
/8 /9	Valuation List, section III Valuation List, section II [taken over by Radnor District Council]	1973-74 ?-1990
/9	(with Radnor District Council)	?-1990
/10	Valuation list	n/d
/11	Valuation list [copy]	n/d
/FD /S7	Miscellaneous	
/T/X	Miscenaneous	
/T/X /1	Insurance (includes details of a claim)	1926-1931
		1926-1931
/1	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR	1926-1931
/1 /S/RT	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports	
/1	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR	1926-1931 1946-1966 1953-1973
/1 /S/RT /1	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports	1946-1966
/1 /S/RT /1	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with	1946-1966
/S/RT /1 /2	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer]	1946-1966
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1 /2	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500	1946-1966 1953-1973
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Brecon County Council, Brecon-Hay route A438, improvement at	1946-1966 1953-1973
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1 /2	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500	1946-1966 1953-1973 1942 1942
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1 /2 /3	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Brecon County Council, Brecon-Hay route A438, improvement at Glasbury 3 plans of the Glasbury diversion, Glasbury - Rhydspence Rd.	1946-1966 1953-1973 1942 1942 1959
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1 /2 /3 /4	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Brecon County Council, Brecon-Hay route A438, improvement at Glasbury 3 plans of the Glasbury diversion, Glasbury - Rhydspence Rd. A4153 Architect's drawings of housing site, Glasbury Plan of Glasbury - Rhydspence Rd A4153, proposed diversion at	1946-1966 1953-1973 1942 1942 1959 1959-1961
/S/RT /1 /2 /S/PL /1 /2 /3 /4	Insurance (includes details of a claim) SURVEYOR Reports Engineer's quarterly reports Surveyor's quarterly reports [from 1962 the reports are joint with the Engineer] Plans Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Glasbury water supply, general plan, scale 1:2500 Brecon County Council, Brecon-Hay route A438, improvement at Glasbury 3 plans of the Glasbury diversion, Glasbury - Rhydspence Rd. A4153 Architect's drawings of housing site, Glasbury	1946-1966 1953-1973 1942 1942 1959 1959-1961 c1963

/9	Plan of Clyro bye-pass	n/d
/10	Plan of Clyro housing site	n/d
/11	Plan of proposed spring intake and service reservoir, Bailey Bedw Farm, Painscastle	n/d
/12	Specification for works to be carried out to Liberal Club in Hay for the accommodation of invalid evacuated children, n/d	n/d
/S/H	Housing	
/1	Houses for agricultural workers [including plans]	1946-1947
/2	Housing site at Clyro [including plans]	1949-1953
/3	Houses at Rhosgoch, Boughrood and Llanstephan – final accounts	1955
/4	Housing scheme at Rhosgoch	1958-1961
/S/RD	Roads	
/1	Road improvements, including: Pistill bend, Llancae bridge and Rhydlydan	1926-1931
/2	Applications for roads foreman post	1934
/3	Roads file	1950-1951
/4	Map showing classified and unclassified roads repairable by Radnorshire County Council	n/d
/S/WS	Water – Supply	
/1	Water supplies: scheme at Abergwesyn, to supply, Builth and Llanwrtyd UDC areas, and Builth, Hay, Painscastle and Colwyn RDC areas (with Builth & Llanwrtyd UDCs, Builth Colwyn & Hay RDCs)	1943-1951
/2	Water main at Clyro – plans, specifications, tenders and correspondence	1948-1953
/3	Water main at Rhosgoch – plans, specifications and tenders	1951-1952
/4	Painscastle private water supply	1953-1955
/S/WF	Water – Flood Prevention	
/1	Lord Mayor's Flood distress Fund: grants in respect of blizzards, gales and floods in 1947	1947-1949
/2	Flooding and flood relief grants	1960-1965
/S/WSE	Water - Sewerage	
/1	Glasbury sewerage scheme [including plans]	1947-1970
/2	Housing site at Boughrood – sewage disposal [including plans]	1952-1962
/3	Boughrood sewerage scheme: bill of quantities and schedule of	1956
	works	
/4	Glasbury sewerage scheme [including plans]	1959-1964
/5	Glasbury sewerage	1961-1970
/S/WG	Water - General	
/1	Notebook of readings from rain gauges at Llanbwchllyn Upper and Lower	1948-1966
/2	Correspondence regarding rainfall gauges at Llanbwchllyn Upper	1949-1966

and Lower, and Esgyrn Brook water supply scheme (Hay RDC) (with Hay RDC)

MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH

/M/RT	Reports	
/1	Annual reports, 1933-1938, and correspondence	1933-1946
/2	Annual reports	1947-1951
/3	Annual reports [not a complete run]	1952-1972
	PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR	
/P/RT	Reports	
/1	Sanitary Inspector's reports	1940-1948
/P/RG	Registers	
/1	Registers of cow-keepers, dairymen and wholesale purveyors of milk	1927-1938
/2	Register of dairies	1927-1939
/P/W	Water Testing	
/1	Register of water samples (with Hay RDC)	1946